
Senate Finance and Public Administration Standing Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Budget Estimates 2010–11


Portfolio: Prime Minister and Cabinet


Department/Agency: Office of the Privacy Commissioner
Topic: Senate questions on Budget Estimates hearings

Senator: Barnett
Question reference number: PM 63
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 9 July 2010
Number of pages: 1

PM 63 – Hospitality – All Departments and Agencies – Senator Barnett


a) What is the department’s hospitality spend FYTD?


b) Please detail the date, location, purpose and cost of all events?


Answer


a) $3824.37 (inc GST)


b) 6 May 2010
Office Premises (Sydney)
Privacy Awareness Week 2010 Networking Function, Launch of Privacy Impact Assessment Guide with New Corporate Module, Celebrating Privacy Awareness Week for the Private Sector.
$3824.37 (61 attendees)

